
Sawnee EMC PURPA Schedule 

Demand Response Practices and Electric Vehicle Charging Programs 

Dated: 07/11/22 

PURPA Process – May 2023 Hearing Reference Date 

1.) SEMC PURPA web site goes live Statute 11/15/22 (Tuesday) 

2.)    Record Date for determining members entitled to notice 
Billing Date for Feb. 2023 Cycles 1- 20 As of the Billing Date for February 2023 

(total of 20 record dates) 

3.)  Notice of Hearing Begins Stuffing in SEMC bills (Cycle "1", Feb.‘23) Internal Decision 02/01/23 (Wednesday) 

4.)  Notice of Hearing Completed (Cycle "20” – Feb. ‘23) Internal Decision 02/27/23 (Monday) 

5.)  Letter sent to Sect. of Energy 
60 days prior to hearing (Rule 4c) 03/10/23 (Friday) 

6.)  Notices of Intervention due 
60 days prior to hearing (Rule 4c) 03/10/23 (Friday) 

7.)  Requests for Information due 
45 days prior to hearing (Rule 6c) 03/24/23 (Friday) 

8.)  All Discovery Completed 
20 days prior to hearing (Rule 6f) 04/19/23 (Wednesday) 

9.)  Applications for Compensation due 
10 days prior to hearing (Rule 7b) 04/28/23 (Friday) 

10.)    Pre-filed Testimony Due 
10 days prior to hearing (Rule 8a) 04/28/23 (Friday) 

11.)   HEARING (At SEMC ECC Bld) 
Internal Decision 05/09/23 (Tuesday) 

12.)   Moderator's Report Due 
15 days after hearing (Rule 9c) 05/24/23 (Wednesday) 

13.)   Post-hearing Position Statements Due 
30 days after hearing (Rule 13) 06/08/23 (Thursday) 

14.)   Responses to Position Statements Due 
45 days after hearing (Rule 13) 06/23/23 (Friday) 

15.)   Written Limited Appearances Due 
30 days after hearing (Rule 5c) 06/08/23 (Thursday) 

16.)   Record Closes 
45 days after hearing (Rule 14) 06/23/23 (Friday) 

17.)   Written Determination by Board 

NLT 11/15/23 (Board Determination Filed on 

Website for 180 days) Est. 08/17/23 (Thursday) 

18.)   Ruling on Applications for Compensation 
30 days after publication of Board’s Determination 

(Rule 7d) 

30 days after publication of Board’s 

Determination (Rule 7d) 

19.)   Ruling on Applications for Compensation 
Within 30 days of issuing 

written determination 

20.)   PURPA Process Concluded 
3rd Qtr. ‘23 


